Exhibit 3: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed two 
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000) to two nonprofit organizations and one 
government agency for three projects that facilitate and enhance the public’s opportunities to 
explore the Santa Ana River. The Executive Officer of the Coastal Conservancy may authorize 
modifications to one or more of the three projects if the projects continue to promote the goal 
of facilitating and enhancing the public’s opportunities to explore the Santa Ana River. The 
three grantees and projects are as follows: 

• City of Riverside: seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide overnight and day-
long camping experiences to approximately 1,200 participants from Riverside County 
with interactive activities related to the Santa Ana River. 

http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board03F_Ex1_ProjectLocationMap.pdf
http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board03F_Ex2_ProjectPhotos.pdf
http://scc.ca.gov/webmaster/ftp/pdf/sccbb/2026/0219/20260219Board03F_Ex3_ProjectLetters.pdf

• Inland Empire Waterkeeper: seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide no-cost 
field trips to approximately 800 youth from Riverside and San Bernardino counties with 
a hands-on learning experience in the Santa Ana River and within its watershed. 

• TreePeople: seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide no-cost field trips to 
approximately 560 youth and their families with a comprehensive experience in the 
natural environments of the Santa Ana River and within its watershed.  

Prior to commencement of each project, the grantee for the specific project shall submit for the